SPALDING COUNTY

COMMITTED TO EXCELLENCE

Post Office Box 1087 Griffin, Georgia 30224

April 14, 2016 *RELEASE*FOR IMMEDIATE DISTRIBUTION

CONTACT: *PRESS*T.J. IMBERGER/KELLY LEGER
(770) 467-4750

SPALDING COUNTY PARKS, PUBLIC GROUNDS AND LEISURE SERVICES ANNOUNCE FUND RAISING INITIATIVE BY GRIFFIN DISC GOLF ASSOCIATION

Spalding County Parks, Public Grounds and Leisure Services is proud to announce the Griffin Disc Golf Association has committed to raising funds for the construction of a second Championship Disc Golf Course in Spalding County!

On Monday, April 4th, 2016, the Spalding County Board of Commissioners approved a recommendation from the Spalding County Parks and Recreation Advisory Commission to allow the Griffin Disc Golf Association to begin fundraising for a course at Dundee Lake Park.

The Griffin Disc Golf Association hosted a fundraising tournament on Sunday, April 10th and proudly presented Spalding County with a \$2,000 check on Tuesday, April 12th.

For more information on sponsoring or supporting this worthwhile project, contact the Griffin Disc Golf Association at <u>griffindiscgolfassociation@gmail.com</u> or the Spalding County Parks, Public Grounds and Leisure Services Department at 770-467-4750.

Pictured:

Mr. Jeffrey Shannon-Griffin Disc Golf Association Representative, Mr. T.J. Imberger, Parks and Public Grounds Manager, Mr. Kevin McCoy- Professional Disc Golf Player and Griffin Disc Golf Association Representative, and Kelly Leger, Leisure Services Manager.

